## 505957408 03/09/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6004115

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHUNG-HSIN SU	03/09/2020
HUI-TSUNG YANG	03/09/2020
FENG-JEN CHANG	03/09/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SITRONIX TECHNOLOGY CORP.
Street Address:	11F-1, NO. 5, TAIYUAN 1ST ST.
City:	JHUBEI CITY, HSINCHU COUNTY
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	302
Name:	INFINNO TECHNOLOGY CORP.
Street Address:	6F-3, NO. 5, TAIYUAN 1ST ST.
City:	JHUBEI CITY, HSINCHU COUNTY
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	302

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16522003

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (410)461-3067

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4104656678
Email: rkl@rklpatlaw.com

Correspondent Name: ROSENBERG, KLEIN & LEE

Address Line 1: 3458 ELLICOTT CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 101

Address Line 4: ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MR3315-1116
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MORTON J. ROSENBERG
SIGNATURE:	/Morton J. Rosenberg/

PATENT 505957408 REEL: 052055 FRAME: 0283

DATE SIGNED:	03/09/2020	
Total Attachments: 6		
source=3315-1116-ASSIGN-ASFILED-	MAR9-2020#page1.tif	
source=3315-1116-ASSIGN-ASFILED-	MAR9-2020#page2.tif	
source=3315-1116-ASSIGN-ASFILED-	MAR9-2020#page3.tif	
source=3315-1116-ASSIGN-ASFILED-	MAR9-2020#page4.tif	
source=3315-1116-ASSIGN-ASFILED-MAR9-2020#page5.tif		
source=3315-1116-ASSIGN-ASFILED-	MAR9-2020#page6.tif	

PATENT REEL: 052055 FRAME: 0284

### ASSIGNMENT DEED

This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention Title):
FAN CONTROL SYSTEM
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:
(Check one)
a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with this Assignment  U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 16/522,003 filed 7/25/2019  U.S. Patent No. issued
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:
(Check One)
W. U.S. Patent rights only
worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing da of any U.S. Patent Application identified above.
IAVE believe that IAVE am/are the original inventor(s) of a claimed invention in the application.
The above-identified Application was made or authorized by me/us.
IAVE hereby acknowledge that any will false statements made in this Assignment is punishable under 18 USC 1901 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):
(Full name of sole or first assignor) Chung-Hsin Su
(Address) 11F-1, No. 5, Taiyuan 1st St., Jhubei City, Hsinchu County, 302, Taiwan
(Full name of second joint assignor, if any) Hui-Tsung Yang
(Address) 6F-3, No. 5, Taiyuan 1st St., Jhubei City, Hsinchu County, 302, Taiwan
(Full name of third joint assignor, if any) Feng-Jen Chang
(Address) 6F-3, No. 5, Taiyuan 1st St., Jhubei City, Hsinchu County, 302, Taiwan
Additional assignors are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.
The sole or first ASSIGNEE(S) referred to in this agreement is (or ere):  (Name of Assignee) Sitronix Technology Corp
Add d bla C Talengam dat Ch Harshal Cline Halmahar Carrette 200 Talengam

The sole or first A	SSIGNEE is: (Check One)			
	□en individual			
	🔲 a partnership			
	🗱 a Corporation of	Talwan R.O.C.	****************	(State or Country)
The AS: consideration, rec successors and as	SIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1. slpt of which is acknowledged, hav	.00 paid by each ASSI e and do hereby assig	GNEE, and	f other good and valuable ving to each ASSIGNEE; thek
	and exclusive right to the invention;			
an equa invention, all conti patent applications	l interest in and to the entire right, investions, continuations-in-part, divisors and	išie and interest in and sionals, re-issues, and	to the PAT re-examin	FENT RIGHTS in the attention patents and

the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.

As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(5) as the ASSIGNEE(S) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S), or their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforced proper protection for said invention.

I hereby give our Attorney authorization to insert the Serial Number and filing date of the above-referenced Patent Application when known.

Chung-Hsin Su	3/9/2020
Signature of sole or first assignor)	(Date)
Hui Trung Yang	3/9/2020
Signature of second designor, if any)	(Date)
Jong Jen Chang	3/9/2020
(Signature of third assignor, if any)	(Date)

I believe the above-named inventor(s) to be the original inventors or co-joint inventors of a claimed invention in the Application.

The above-identified was made or authorized to be made by the Assignor(s).

I hereby authorize our Attorneys to insert the Serial Number and Filing date of the above referenced Patent Application when known.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this statement is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Sitronix Technology Corp	nnnaac
TS MY SEN LIN	3/9/2020
(First Assignee Signature)	Date
TSUN SEN LIN	
(Typed Name)	
CTO ×	
(Title)	

# **ASSIGNMENT DEED** This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention Title): \_\_\_ FAN CONTROL SYSTEM The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are: (Check one) a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with this Assignment U.S. Patent Application Serial No. <u>16/522,003</u> filed <u>7/25/2020</u> U.S. Patent No. The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are: (Check One) U.S. Patent rights only 🔲 worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. Patent Application identified above. I/WE believe that I/WE am/are the original inventor(s) of a claimed invention in the application. The above-identified Application was made or authorized by me/us. IAVE hereby acknowledge that any will false statements made in this Assignment is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are): (Full name of sole or first assignor) Chung-Hsin Su (Address) 11F-1, No. 5, Taiyuan 1st St., Jhubei City, Hsinchu County, 302, Taiwan (Full name of second joint assignor, if any) Hui-Tsung Yang (Address) 6F-3, No. 5, Taiyuan 1st St., Jhubei City, Hsinchu County, 302, Taiwan (Full name of third joint assignor, if any) Feng-Jen Chang (Address) 6F-3, No. 5, Talyuan 1st St., Jhubel City, Hsinchu County, 302, Talwan

Page 1 of 3

☐Additional assignors are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.

(Address of Assignee) 6F-3, No. 5, Taiyuan 1st St., Jhubel City, Hsinchu County, 302, Taiwan

The sole or first ASSIGNEE(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):

(Name of Assignee) Infinno Technology Corp

	⊟an Individual		
	☐ a partnerallip		
	<b>388</b> a Corporation of <u>Taiwa</u>	n.R.O.C.	(State or Country)
The ASS consideration, rece successors and as	SIGNOR(5), in consideration of \$1.00 paid being the sign of \$1.00 paid to signs; and signs:	y each ASSIGNEE, and of hereby assign the following	her good and valuable I to each ASSIGNEE; their
the full a	nd exclusive right to the Invention;		
an equal invention, all contin patent applications	interest in and to the entire right, title and in nuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, r r; and	nterest in and to the PATEr & Issues, and re-examination	NT RIGHTS in the on patents and
the right	to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119, bas	ed on any earlier foreign a	plications for this invention.
ASSIGNEE(S) of a	U.S. Patent Applications assigned under the imissioner of Patents and Trademarks to be n equal interest in the entire right, site and in ir successors and assigns.	sice od I ostora Datant in the	& CCIORICE/C\ ~~ sk.
all divisional, conta papers to cause an	the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate GNOR(S) respecting said invention, and ter- mustion, substitute, renewal, reexamination in yound all Letters Patent to be issued to said ry or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), to nvention.	#ify in any lagal proceeding and release applications, e:   ASSIGNEEVS)   make all d	s, sign all lawful papers, execute (ecute all necessary easignment abits of common and appears
l hereby give our Patent Applicatio	Attorney authorization to insert the Sen when known.	rial Number and filing da	ite of the above-referenced
Chur	ng - Hsin Su	3/9/20	20
(Signature of sole	o or first assignor)	(Dale	) : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :
Hui-T,	iwh 3 Ton 9 ond epsignal if any)	3/9/20	20
(Signature of sec	ond (ssignor()f any)	(Date	3
Feng - 3	Fen Chang	3/9/20	* 20
(Signature of third	ssignor if any)	(Date	)
	The first on the first of the f		

The sole or \$rst ASSIGNEE is: (Check One)

I believe the above-named inventor(s) to be the original inventors or co-joint inventors of a claimed invention in the Application.

The above-identified was made or authorized to be made by the Assignor(s).

I hereby authorize our Attorneys to insert the Serial Number and Filing date of the above referenced Patent Application when known.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this statement is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

FOR: <u>Infinno Technology Ca</u>	rp		
Ju Hung C	ben	3/9/2	2020
(First Assigned Eignature)	6 8 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6	***************************************	Date
Ju-Hung Chen	26 V		
(Typed Name)			
Chairman of the board	* ************************************		
(Title)			

Page 3 of 3